504743043 01/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4789771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GOT YOUR GEAR, LLC			09/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	KAMMC	KAMMOK HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	1401 EA	1401 EAST 7TH		
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78702			
Property Ty	pe	Number 15878151		
Application Number	pe			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe	15878151		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (Il be sent to if provided	15878151 (801)852-8203 • the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8018547675		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (Il be sent to if provided	(801)852-8203 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8018547675 docket@techlawventures.com		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA E DATA (<i>if provided</i> 8 (0) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	(801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8018547675 docket@techlawventures.com TECHLAW VENTURES, PLLC		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	pe E DATA (Il be sent to if provided (ee:	(801)852-8203 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8018547675 docket@techlawventures.com		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to if provided	(801)852-8203 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 8018547675 docket@techlawventures.com TECHLAW VENTURES, PLLC 3290 WEST MAYFLOWER WAY		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided te:	(801)852-8203 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8018547675 docket@techlawventures.com TECHLAW VENTURES, PLLC 3290 WEST MAYFLOWER WAY LEHI, UTAH 84043		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided te:	(801)852-8203 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 8018547675 docket@techlawventures.com TECHLAW VENTURES, PLLC 3290 WEST MAYFLOWER WAY LEHI, UTAH 84043 KHL-0001.CON		

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN A PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Got Your Gear, LLC</u> ("Assignor") is the owner of <u>SINGLE PIECE HAMMOCK STRAP</u> <u>WITH INTEGRAL WOVEN EYELETS</u>, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: <u>14/935,983</u>, filed <u>9 NOVEMBER 2015</u>, (the "Patent Application"). <u>Kammok</u> <u>Holdings, LLC</u>, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>ALL</u> right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of any patent issuing from the Patent Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns fully and exclusively.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>September 18, 2017</u>

Assignor – Tyler Conlin, Owner, Got Your Gear, LLC.